



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 24-0040 Version: 1 Name: Community Project Funding NICU-Stroger

Type: Grant Award Status: Approved

File created: 11/8/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/25/2024 Final action: 1/25/2024

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Department of Health and Human Services/Health Resources and Services Administration

Request: Authorization to accept grant.

Purpose: Community Project Funding/Congressionally Directed Spending-Construction (NICU

Stroger)

Grant Amount: \$863,000.00

Grant Period: 9/30/2023 - 9/29/2026

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any

Summary: The purpose of this grant is to purchase major movable equipment at John H. Stroger Jr.

Hospital, 1969 W. Ogden Ave. 4th Floor NICU, Chicago, Illinois, 60612. Specifically, 10

isolettes/incubators and 12 infant warmers. The current equipment is two decades old and near the

end of its useful life. This equipment is required to provide safe quality patient care.

Sponsors:

Indexes: ERIK MIKAITIS, M.D., Interim Chief Executive Officer, Cook County Health and Hospitals Systems

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass